
 

2023 – VOS CORA Distance Finals Small Boats - Overall 
 

Jul 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: Vancouver Ocean Sports 

 
Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1 0:56:42.2 George Mcleod, Hugh Fisher OC2 Male Open 1 299 

2 1:00:08.0 Robbie Magus V1 Male Masters 40+ 1 1020 

3 1:00:17.1 Tony Hodanic V1  Male Open  1 316 

4 1:00:44.5 Laci Bujdos OC1 Male Masters 60+ 1 1188 

5 1:01:38.8 Raymond Wong Surfski Male Open 3 1323 

6 1:02:13.2 Robert Gutjahr, Jim Hueving OC2 Male Masters 50+ 1 1257 

7 1:03:04.9 Ken Asano OC1 Male Masters 50+ 1 1075 

8 1:03:29.6 James Healy OC1 Male Open 1 997 

9 1:04:23.9 Don And Launa Mulhall OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 1339 

10 1:04:33.1 Kendra Kent OC1 Female Open 1 1327 

11 1:04:49.8 Cam Fagrie OC1 Male Masters 60+ 2 465 

12 1:05:05.8 Brad Morrison OC1 Male Masters 60+ 3 544 

13 1:05:27.7 Ian Bolden OC1 Male Masters 50+ 2 1334 

14 1:05:57.5 Simon Corbaux OC1 Male Masters 40+ 1 934 

15 1:06:08.3 Samuel Siu OC1 Male Masters 40+ 2 1313 

16 1:06:22.2 Rob Varnel OC1 Male Masters 60+ 4 1299 

17 1:06:24.9 Tom Gehring OC1 Male Masters 50+ 3 1332 

18 1:07:00.2 Shaun Koos OC1 Male Masters 60+ 5 14 

19 1:07:14.8 Mel Durban V1 Female Masters 60+ 1 1074 

20 1:07:17.3 Tamlyn Böhm OC1 Female Open 2 1072 

21 1:07:38.0 Peter Curtain OC1 Male Masters 60+ 6 932 

22 1:07:54.0 Ron Downs OC1 Male Masters 50+ 4 1199 

23 1:08:00.9 Martin Jalkotzy OC1 Male Masters 60+ 7 720 

24 1:09:46.7 Bob Stewart OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 747 

25 1:10:50.8 Carmen Prehofer OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 177 

26 1:12:16.3 Erick Van Selst OC1 Male Masters 50+ 5 1128 

27 1:16:08.8 Paul Kendall OC1 Male Masters 50+ 6 321 

28 1:17:47.6 Maureen Peatfield, Barb Sittlinger OC2 Female Novice 1 1305 

29 1:18:19.4 Kirsten Chuli OC1 Female Novice 1 1363 

30 1:18:25.7 Linda Thompson OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 1197 

31 1:18:45.3 Sharon Taylor OC1 Female Masters 50+ 2 1325 

32 1:18:47.3 Shannon Bliss OC1 Female Masters 50+ 3 1365 

33 1:19:05.4 Shaun Frazer OC1 Male Masters 70+ 2 1283 

34 1:19:27.8 Dave Hay OC1 Male Masters 70+ 3 1364 

35 1:20:15.7 Catherine Marr OC1 Female Masters 60+ 2 1189 

36 1:21:50.6 Ann Mohs V1 Female Masters 70+ 1 1102 

37 1:22:14.2 Heather Taylor V1 Female Masters 60+ 2 920 

38 1:23:15.3 Dani Sarbit OC1 Female Masters 40+ 1 1362 

39 1:23:19.8 Dan Thomson SUP Male Open 1 37 

40 1:23:38.6 Tim Coulson OC1 Male Novice 1 1361 

41 1:25:09.6 Mary Lou Phinney V1 Female Masters 70+ 2 1340 

42 1:26:58.2 James Wilson OC1 Male Masters 60+ 8 1253 

43 1:27:47.2 Oliver Dunn SUP Male Open 2 25 

44 1:28:31.5 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Female Masters 60+ 3 1107 

- DNF Brendan Curson OC1 Male Masters 40+ 3 150 

 



 

2023 – VOS CORA Distance Finals Small Boats - Division 
 

Jul 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: Vancouver Ocean Sports 

 
Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

38 1:23:15.3 Dani Sarbit OC1 Female Masters 40+ 1 1362 

25 1:10:50.8 Carmen Prehofer OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 177 

31 1:18:45.3 Sharon Taylor OC1 Female Masters 50+ 2 1325 

32 1:18:47.3 Shannon Bliss OC1 Female Masters 50+ 3 1365 

30 1:18:25.7 Linda Thompson OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 1197 

35 1:20:15.7 Catherine Marr OC1 Female Masters 60+ 2 1189 

44 1:28:31.5 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Female Masters 60+ 3 1107 

29 1:18:19.4 Kirsten Chuli OC1 Female Novice 1 1363 

10 1:04:33.1 Kendra Kent OC1 Female Open 1 1327 

20 1:07:17.3 Tamlyn Böhm OC1 Female Open 2 1072 

14 1:05:57.5 Simon Corbaux OC1 Male Masters 40+ 1 934 

15 1:06:08.3 Samuel Siu OC1 Male Masters 40+ 2 1313 

- DNF Brendan Curson OC1 Male Masters 40+ 3 150 

7 1:03:04.9 Ken Asano OC1 Male Masters 50+ 1 1075 

13 1:05:27.7 Ian Bolden OC1 Male Masters 50+ 2 1334 

17 1:06:24.9 Tom Gehring OC1 Male Masters 50+ 3 1332 

22 1:07:54.0 Ron Downs OC1 Male Masters 50+ 4 1199 

26 1:12:16.3 Erick Van Selst OC1 Male Masters 50+ 5 1128 

27 1:16:08.8 Paul Kendall OC1 Male Masters 50+ 6 321 

4 1:00:44.5 Laci Bujdos OC1 Male Masters 60+ 1 1188 

11 1:04:49.8 Cam Fagrie OC1 Male Masters 60+ 2 465 

12 1:05:05.8 Brad Morrison OC1 Male Masters 60+ 3 544 

16 1:06:22.2 Rob Varnel OC1 Male Masters 60+ 4 1299 

18 1:07:00.2 Shaun Koos OC1 Male Masters 60+ 5 14 

21 1:07:38.0 Peter Curtain OC1 Male Masters 60+ 6 932 

23 1:08:00.9 Martin Jalkotzy OC1 Male Masters 60+ 7 720 

42 1:26:58.2 James Wilson OC1 Male Masters 60+ 8 1253 

24 1:09:46.7 Bob Stewart OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 747 

33 1:19:05.4 Shaun Frazer OC1 Male Masters 70+ 2 1283 

34 1:19:27.8 Dave Hay OC1 Male Masters 70+ 3 1364 

40 1:23:38.6 Tim Coulson OC1 Male Novice 1 1361 

8 1:03:29.6 James Healy OC1 Male Open 1 997 

28 1:17:47.6 Maureen Peatfield, Barb Sittlinger OC2 Female Novice 1 1305 

6 1:02:13.2 Robert Gutjahr, Jim Hueving OC2 Male Masters 50+ 1 1257 

1 0:56:42.2 George Mcleod, Hugh Fisher OC2 Male Open 1 299 

9 1:04:23.9 Don And Launa Mulhall OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 1339 

39 1:23:19.8 Dan Thomson SUP Male Open 1 37 

43 1:27:47.2 Oliver Dunn SUP Male Open 2 25 

5 1:01:38.8 Raymond Wong Surfski Male Open 3 1323 

19 1:07:14.8 Mel Durban V1 Female Masters 60+ 1 1074 

37 1:22:14.2 Heather Taylor V1 Female Masters 60+ 2 920 

36 1:21:50.6 Ann Mohs V1 Female Masters 70+ 1 1102 

41 1:25:09.6 Mary Lou Phinney V1 Female Masters 70+ 2 1340 

2 1:00:08.0 Robbie Magus V1 Male Masters 40+ 1 1020 

3 1:00:17.1 Tony Hodanic V1  Male Open  1 316 

 


